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We have such rich history here at Chapel of the Cross. Join us as 
we remember the champions of our faith and deep theological 
truths. Most of all, our prayer is that everyone is able to personally 
connect with Jesus. He is our foundation that will last forever. On 
most Mondays, we will start out the week by reading a section of 
Proverbs. For the rest of the week, we will visit a different 
champion, learning one of the truths they defended. 

Throughout this sermon series we will feature many different 
photographs from our past. On the cover of this reading plan are 
photographs from our original church building. Chapel got her 
start as Saxonville Baptist Church in Framingham, MA. Pastor 
Don Madvig is pictured with his family. He was our church's first 
regular pastor and first pastor to live in the parsonage. He later 
went on to teach at Bethel Seminary in Minnesota (associated with 
Converge) and serve on the translation team for the NIV Bible. 

"By the grace God has given me, I laid a foundation as a wise builder, and someone 
else is building on it. But each one should build with care. For no one can lay any 
foundation other than the one already laid, which is Jesus Christ. If anyone builds 
on this foundation using gold, silver, costly stones, wood, hay or straw, their work 
will be shown for what it is, because the Day will bring it to light. It will be revealed 
with fire, and the fire will test the quality of each person's work. If what has been 
built survives, the builder will receive a reward. If it is burned up, the builder will 
suffer loss but yet will be saved-even though only as one escaping through the 
flames." - 1 Corinthians 3:10-15 
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# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

Jesus: Champion of Eternity

Adam & Eve: Champions of Humanity

Abraham: Champion of Faith

1 Mon 4/1/2024 Proverbs 1-2

2 Tue 4/2/2024 Proverbs 3-4

3 Wed 4/3/2024 Proverbs 5-6

4 Thu 4/4/2024 Proverbs 7-8

5 Fri 4/5/2024 Proverbs 9

6 Mon 4/8/2024 Proverbs 10

7 Tue 4/9/2024 Genesis 1

8 Wed 4/10/2024 Genesis 2

9 Thu 4/11/2024 Genesis 3

10 Fri 4/12/2024 Genesis 4

11 Mon 4/15/2024 Proverbs 11

12 Tue 4/16/2024 Genesis 12

13 Wed 4/17/2024 Genesis 13

14 Thu 4/18/2024 Genesis 14

15 Fri 4/19/2024 Genesis 15



# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

Moses: Champion of the Law

Special: Celebrating Chapel Students

Mary: Champion of Promise

16 Mon 4/22/2024 Proverbs 12

17 Tue 4/23/2024 Exodus 1

18 Wed 4/24/2024 Exodus 2

19 Thu 4/25/2024 Exodus 3

20 Fri 4/26/2024 Exodus 4

21 Mon 4/29/2024 Ecclesiastes 1-2

22 Tue 4/30/2024 Ecclesiastes 3-4

23 Wed 5/1/2024 Ecclesiastes 5-6

24 Thu 5/2/2024 Ecclesiastes 7-9

25 Fri 5/3/2024 Ecclesiastes 10-12

26 Mon 5/6/2024 Proverbs 13

27 Tue 5/7/2024 Genesis 2

28 Wed 5/8/2024 Luke 1

29 Thu 5/9/2024 Luke 2

30 Fri 5/10/2024 Luke 3



# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

Jeremiah: Champion of Repentance

Peter: Champion of the Church

Paul: Champion of the Resurrection

31 Mon 5/13/2024 Proverbs 14

32 Tue 5/14/2024 Jeremiah 17

33 Wed 5/15/2024 Jeremiah 18

34 Thu 5/16/2024 Jeremiah 19

35 Fri 5/17/2024 Jeremiah 34

36 Mon 5/20/2024 Proverbs 15

37 Tue 5/21/2024 Matthew 14

38 Wed 5/22/2024 Matthew 15

39 Thu 5/23/2024 Matthew 16

40 Fri 5/24/2024 Matthew 17

41 Mon 5/27/2024 Proverbs 16

42 Tue 5/28/2024 1 Corinthians 12

43 Wed 5/29/2024 1 Corinthians 13

44 Thu 5/30/2024 1 Corinthians 14

45 Fri 5/31/2024 1 Corinthians 15



# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

John: Champion of the Spirit

God the Father: Champion of Love

Athanasius: Champion of the Trinity

46 Mon 6/3/2024 Proverbs 17

47 Tue 6/4/2024 John 14

48 Wed 6/5/2024 John 15

49 Thu 6/6/2024 John 16

50 Fri 6/7/2024 John 17

51 Mon 6/10/2024 Proverbs 18

52 Tue 6/11/2024 Isaiah 9

53 Wed 6/12/2024 Isaiah 64

54 Thu 6/13/2024 Psalm 89

55 Fri 6/14/2024 Matthew 6

56 Mon 6/17/2024 Proverbs 19

57 Tue 6/18/2024 Matthew 3

58 Wed 6/19/2024 John 1

59 Thu 6/20/2024 John 17

60 Fri 6/21/2024 Colossians 1



# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

William Tyndale: Champion of the Bible

Martin Luther: Champion of Grace

Champions of Awakening

61 Mon 6/24/2024 Proverbs 20

62 Tue 6/25/2024 Deuteronomy 6

63 Wed 6/26/2024 2 Timothy 3

64 Thu 6/27/2024 Luke 24

65 Fri 6/28/2024 1 Corinthians 2

66 Mon 7/1/2024 Proverbs 21

67 Tue 7/2/2024 Romans 1

68 Wed 7/3/2024 Romans 4

69 Thu 7/4/2024 Romans 5

70 Fri 7/5/2024 Romans 6

71 Mon 7/8/2024 Proverbs 22:1-16

72 Tue 7/9/2024 Ephesians 3

73 Wed 7/10/2024 Ephesians 4

74 Thu 7/11/2024 Ephesians 5

75 Fri 7/12/2024 Ephesians 6



# DAY DATE SCRIPTURE

Converge: Champions of Authenticity

Chapel of the Cross: Champions of Jesus

76 Mon 7/15/2024 Proverbs 22:17 - 23:35

77 Tue 7/16/2024 Philippians 1

78 Wed 7/17/2024 Philippians 2

79 Thu 7/18/2024 Philippians 3

80 Fri 7/19/2024 Philippians 4

81 Mon 7/22/2024 Proverbs 24:1-22

82 Tue 7/23/2024 Colossians 1

83 Wed 7/24/2024 Colossians 2

84 Thu 7/25/2024 Colossians 3

85 Fri 7/26/2024 Colossians 4
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